List of Projects in Kerala (as on 30 September 2018)

1 |Installation- Commissioning @ Port 1 CoPT Completed
and maintenance of RFID Modernization
based gate access system
for vehicle entry-exit -

Cochin

2 | Refurbishment and Capacity | Port CoPT Completed
enhancement of Coastal Modernization 20
liquid terminal -COT and
NTB at CoPT

3  Multi User Liquid Terminal Port 240 @ CoPT Completed
at Puthuvypeen- Cochin Modernization
Port

4 | Development of Cruise Port CoPT Completed
Berthing Facilities cum Modernization 28

Cruise Passenger Facilitation
Centre near Boat Train Pier
Jetty-Cochin

5  Provision of Scanner - Port CoPT Completed
Cochin Modernization 15

6 | Construction of dry dock at | Port 1,799 | Cochin Shipyard | Under
Cochin Shipyard Modernization Implementation

7 International Ship Repair Port 970 Cochin Shipyard = Under
Facility -ISRF - Cochin Modernization Implementation
Shipyard

8 | Cryogenic Warehousing - Port 150 | CoPT Under Tendering
Cochin Modernization

9 Widening of road Port NHAI DPR to be
connecting from Kollam Connectivity 50 Prepared
port to NH

10 | Construction of coastal Port 496 | Kerala Ports DPR under

berths- dredging and Modernization preparation

construction of break-water
at Azhikkal Port

11  Construction of Port Kerala Ports Under
Multipurpose Coastal Berth = Modernization 19 Implementation
at Kollam

12 | Development of river side Port NHAI DPR to be
port road to Beypore port Connectivity 50 Prepared

13 Development of an Port led 2,258 KINFRA DPR to be
integrated wooden Industrialization Prepared

furniture export cluster in
Kerala



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Construction of Fishing
Harbour at Thalai in Kannur
District in Kerala

Construction of Mini Fishing
Harbour Chettuva in
Thrissur District in Kerala

Construction of ROB at
Vallarpadam — Cochin
Azhikkal Port - Proposed NH
— Bypass and widening of 2
km.

Beypore port connectivity
to Malaparamab via beach
Development of CEZ in
Kerala -Malabar

Rail Connectivity to Azhikkal
port

Re-construction of
Navigational Lock at
Thrikkunnapuzha in NW-3
Greenfield Electronics
manufacturing Cluster in
Kakkanad Village-
Kanayannur Taluka-
Ernakulam District- Kerala
Road from Poovar to
Chovvara

Road from Chowvvara to
Kovalam

Road from Mayyandu Beach
to Thankassery

Road from Thankassery to
Neendakara

Road from Payikulangara to
Alappuzha Byass

Road from SH-Alappuzha
Bypass Intersection.

Road from Sadiya to Fort
Kochi.

Road from Fort Vypin to
Matysyafed Tourist Office.
Road from Matsyafed
Tourist Office to
Munambam.

Coastal
Community 35
Development

Coastal
Community 30
Development

Port
Connectivity 36
Port
Connectivity 61

Port
Connectivity
Port led
Industrialization
Port 600
Connectivity

Port

Connectivity 38

400

3,000

Port led 675
Industrialization

Port 139
Connectivity

Port

Connectivity 39

Port 230
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port 325
Connectivity

Port 228
Connectivity

Port

Connectivity 39

Port 133
Connectivity

Port 259
Connectivity

444

Harbour
Engineering
Department,
Kerala
Harbour
Engineering
Department,
Kerala

CoPT

NHAI

NHAI
KINFRA
IPRCL

IWAI

MeitY

NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI

NHAI

Completed

Completed

Completed

DPR to be
Prepared

DPR under
preparation
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared

Under Tendering

Under

Implementation

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Road from Munambam to
Kara Beach.

MES College Junction to
Padinajrekkara

Road from Padinajrekara to
Ottumpuram.

Road from Mudhiyam Beach
to Madhura Bazaar

Road from Madhura Bazaar
to Chullikad

Road from Payyambalam to
Azhikkal

Road from Azhikkal to
Puthuvalappu

International Cruise
Terminal at Ernakulam
Wharf

Coastal Districts Skill
Development Program -
Phase 2 -Kerala
Reconstruction of Q1 Berth
at Mattancherry Wharf
Refurbishment of South
Tanker Berth

KSIDC Mega Food Park at
Pallippuram near Cherthala
in Alappuzha district
Alappuzha-Kottayam-
Athrimpuzha Canal -NW-9

Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Connectivity
Port
Modernization

Coastal
Community
Development
Port
Modernization
Port
Modernization
Port led
Industrialization

Port
Connectivity

509

552

207

261

161

174

132

26

29
600

NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
NHAI
CoPT
MoRD (DDU-
GKY)
CoPT
CoPT

KSIDC

IWAI

DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
DPR to be
Prepared
Under
Implementation

Under Tendering

Completed

Under
Implementation
Under
Implementation

Under
Implementation



