List of Projects in Kerala (as on 30 September 2018)

S	Project Name	Theme	Estimated	Implementing	Project Status
No.			Cost (Rs.	agency	·
			Cr.)		
1	Installation- Commissioning and maintenance of RFID based gate access system for vehicle entry-exit - Cochin	Port Modernization	1	СоРТ	Completed
2	Refurbishment and Capacity enhancement of Coastal liquid terminal -COT and NTB at CoPT	Port Modernization	20	СоРТ	Completed
3	Multi User Liquid Terminal at Puthuvypeen- Cochin Port	Port Modernization	240	CoPT	Completed
4	Development of Cruise Berthing Facilities cum Cruise Passenger Facilitation Centre near Boat Train Pier Jetty-Cochin	Port Modernization	28	СоРТ	Completed
5	Provision of Scanner - Cochin	Port Modernization	15	CoPT	Completed
6	Construction of dry dock at Cochin Shipyard	Port Modernization	1,799	Cochin Shipyard	Under Implementation
7	International Ship Repair Facility -ISRF - Cochin Shipyard	Port Modernization	970	Cochin Shipyard	Under Implementation
8	Cryogenic Warehousing - Cochin	Port Modernization	150	CoPT	Under Tendering
9	Widening of road connecting from Kollam port to NH	Port Connectivity	50	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
10	Construction of coastal berths- dredging and construction of break-water at Azhikkal Port	Port Modernization	496	Kerala Ports	DPR under preparation
11	Construction of Multipurpose Coastal Berth at Kollam	Port Modernization	19	Kerala Ports	Under Implementation
12	Development of river side port road to Beypore port	Port Connectivity	50	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
13	Development of an integrated wooden furniture export cluster in Kerala	Port led Industrialization	2,258	KINFRA	DPR to be Prepared

14	Construction of Fishing Harbour at Thalai in Kannur District in Kerala	Coastal Community Development	35	Harbour Engineering Department,	Completed
15	Construction of Mini Fishing Harbour Chettuva in Thrissur District in Kerala	Coastal Community Development	30	Kerala Harbour Engineering Department, Kerala	Completed
16	Construction of ROB at Vallarpadam – Cochin	Port Connectivity	36	CoPT	Completed
17	Azhikkal Port - Proposed NH – Bypass and widening of 2 km.	Port Connectivity	61	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
18	Beypore port connectivity to Malaparamab via beach	Port Connectivity	400	NHAI	DPR under preparation
19	Development of CEZ in Kerala -Malabar	Port led Industrialization	3,000	KINFRA	DPR to be Prepared
20	Rail Connectivity to Azhikkal port	Port Connectivity	600	IPRCL	DPR to be Prepared
21	Re-construction of Navigational Lock at Thrikkunnapuzha in NW-3	Port Connectivity	38	IWAI	Under Tendering
22	Greenfield Electronics manufacturing Cluster in Kakkanad Village- Kanayannur Taluka- Ernakulam District- Kerala	Port led Industrialization	675	MeitY	Under Implementation
23	Road from Poovar to Chovvara	Port Connectivity	139	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
24	Road from Chovvara to Kovalam	Port Connectivity	39	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
25	Road from Mayyandu Beach to Thankassery	Port Connectivity	230	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
26	Road from Thankassery to Neendakara	Port Connectivity	444	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
27	Road from Payikulangara to Alappuzha Byass	Port Connectivity	325	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
28	Road from SH-Alappuzha Bypass Intersection.	Port Connectivity	228	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
29	Road from Sadiya to Fort Kochi.	Port Connectivity	39	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
30	Road from Fort Vypin to Matysyafed Tourist Office.	Port Connectivity	133	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared
31	Road from Matsyafed Tourist Office to Munambam.	Port Connectivity	259	NHAI	DPR to be Prepared

32	Road from Munambam to	Port		509	NHAI	DPR to be
	Kara Beach.	Connectivity				Prepared
33	MES College Junction to	Port		552	NHAI	DPR to be
	Padinajrekkara	Connectivity				Prepared
34	Road from Padinajrekara to	Port		207	NHAI	DPR to be
	Ottumpuram.	Connectivity				Prepared
35	Road from Mudhiyam Beach	Port		261	NHAI	DPR to be
	to Madhura Bazaar	Connectivity				Prepared
36	Road from Madhura Bazaar	Port		161	NHAI	DPR to be
	to Chullikad	Connectivity				Prepared
37	Road from Payyambalam to	Port		174	NHAI	DPR to be
	Azhikkal	Connectivity				Prepared
38	Road from Azhikkal to	Port		132	NHAI	DPR to be
	Puthuvalappu	Connectivity				Prepared
39	International Cruise	Port			CoPT	Under
	Terminal at Ernakulam	Modernization	26			Implementation
	Wharf					
40	Coastal Districts Skill	Coastal		6	MoRD (DDU-	Under Tendering
	Development Program -	Community			GKY)	
	Phase 2 -Kerala	Development				
41	Reconstruction of Q1 Berth	Port		5	CoPT	Completed
	at Mattancherry Wharf	Modernization				
42	Refurbishment of South	Port			CoPT	Under
	Tanker Berth	Modernization	29			Implementation
43	KSIDC Mega Food Park at	Port led		600	KSIDC	Under
	Pallippuram near Cherthala	Industrialization				Implementation
	in Alappuzha district					
44	Alappuzha-Kottayam-	Port		2	IWAI	Under
	Athrimpuzha Canal -NW-9	Connectivity				Implementation